506551107 03/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6597885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS RUMSAM	11/19/2020
TIMOTHEE LESNE	11/19/2020
LEWIS KA HANG CHENG	11/16/2020
ANDY WONG	12/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITADEL CASING LTD
Street Address:	PO BOX 957
Internal Address:	OFFSHORE INCORPORATIONS CENTRE
City:	ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
Postal Code:	1110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16904106
Application Number:	17005737
Application Number:	17268722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853000

Email: thomas.lutz@troutman.com

TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3000**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER C. CLOSE, JR. **SIGNATURE:** /Christopher C. Close, Jr. #73362/ DATE SIGNED: 03/12/2021

PATENT REEL: 055573 FRAME: 0867

506551107

Total Attachments: 15 source=RUMSAM11_FamilyAssignment#page1.tif source=RUMSAM11 FamilyAssignment#page2.tif source=RUMSAM11_FamilyAssignment#page3.tif source=RUMSAM11_FamilyAssignment#page4.tif source=RUMSAM11_FamilyAssignment#page5.tif source=RUMSAM11_FamilyAssignment#page6.tif source=RUMSAM11_FamilyAssignment#page7.tif source=RUMSAM11_FamilyAssignment#page8.tif source=RUMSAM11 FamilyAssignment#page9.tif source=RUMSAM11_FamilyAssignment#page10.tif source=RUMSAM11_FamilyAssignment#page11.tif source=RUMSAM11_FamilyAssignment#page12.tif source=RUMSAM11 FamilyAssignment#page13.tif source=RUMSAM11_FamilyAssignment#page14.tif source=RUMSAM11_FamilyAssignment#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 055573 FRAME: 0868

WHEREAS, I, **Douglas Rumsam**, ("Assignor"), have invented certain improvements in various technologies, certain of which are reflected in the various patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A (together with the improvements collectively referred to as the "Patent Assets"), and whereas Assignor has assigned certain rights in the Patent Assets and wishes to confirm such assignments, and whereas

Citadel Casing Ltd PO Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre Road Town, Tortola 1110 British Virgin Islands

("Assignee") desires to recognize and accept all the rights in same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms all previous assignment of rights in the Patent Assets and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee any additional unassigned rights to the Patent Assets, including the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets, including in and to any conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or request for continued examination ("RCE") thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related US Applications"), preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Patent Assets and Related US Applications, to Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor, confirms all previous assignment of rights in the Patent Assets and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee any additional unassigned rights to the Patent Assets, including the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign and international applications related to and/or seeking benefit of said Patent Assets and Related US Applications and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related Foreign Applications"), in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said Related Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Related Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said Related Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

For the same consideration, Assignor agrees, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute said Patent Assets, Related US Applications

and Related Foreign Applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, assist in prosecution of said Patent Assets, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, assist in prosecution of legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor also hereby sells, assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any and all past infringement of all said Patent Assets, Related US Applications, and Related Foreign Applications, including said inventions and improvements which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this _____ | 9 day of November, 2020.

Douglas Rumsam

Date: $\frac{9}{11/2020}$ (SEAL)

No.	Docket No.	Title	App. No.	Country
1	RUMSAM1PRV	SMART WINE CASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	62/308,004	US
2	RUMSAM2PRV	SMART WINE CASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	62/471,226	US
3	RUMSAM3PRV	TAMPER-PROOF WINE CASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	62/516,362	US
4	RUMSAM3	TAMPER-PROOF WINE CASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	16/002,768	US
5	RUMSAM3PCT	TAMPER-PROOF WINE CASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PCT/US18/36547	PCT
6	RUMSAM4PRV	TAMPER-PROOF WINE CASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	62/672,894	US
7	RUMSAM5CNUM	TAMPER-PROOF WINE CASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	2019206833144	CN
8	RUMSAM6PCT	TAMPER-PROOF BOTTLE CASE AND METHODS THEREOF	PCT/US20/32038	PCT
9	RUMSAM6CNUM	TAMPER-PROOF BOTTLE CASE	2019206560537	CN
10	RUMSAM7PCT	TAMPER-PROOF BOTTLE CASE AND METHODS THEREOF	PCT/US2020/039385	PCT
11	RUMSAM7CNUM	TAMPER-PROOF BOTTLE CASE AND METHODS THEREOF	2019209616375	CN
12	RUMSAM8PCT	TAMPER-PROOF BOTTLE CASE	PCT/CN2019/094309	PCT
13	RUMSAM9PCT	BOTTLE CASES WITH	PCT/CN2019/120145	PCT

[TAMPER-PROOF		
		SECURITY AND		:
		METHODS THEREOF		
14	RUMSAM11	FOLDING TAMPER-	16/904,106	US
		PROOF CASE AND		
		METHODS THEREOF		
15	RUMSAM11CIP	FOLDING TAMPER-	17/005,737	US
		PROOF CASE AND		
		METHODS THEREOF		
16	RUMSAM11CN	FOLDING TAMPER-	202080001310.9	CN
		PROOF CASE		
17	RUMSAM11EP	FOLDING TAMPER-	20184070.9	EP
		PROOF CASE		
18	RUMSAM11MX	FOLDING TAMPER-	MX/a/2020/010720	MX
		PROOF CASE		
19	RUMSAM11PCT	FOLDING TAMPER-	PCT/CN2020/094300	PCT
		PROOF CASE		

WHEREAS, I, **Timothee Lesne**, ("Assignor"), have invented certain improvements in various technologies, certain of which are reflected in the various patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A (together with the improvements collectively referred to as the "Patent Assets"), and whereas Assignor has assigned certain rights in the Patent Assets and wishes to confirm such assignments, and whereas

Citadel Casing Ltd PO Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre Road Town, Tortola 1110 British Virgin Islands

("Assignee") desires to recognize and accept all the rights in same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms all previous assignment of rights in the Patent Assets and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee any additional unassigned rights to the Patent Assets, including the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets, including in and to any conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or request for continued examination ("RCE") thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related US Applications"), preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Patent Assets and Related US Applications, to Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor, confirms all previous assignment of rights in the Patent Assets and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee any additional unassigned rights to the Patent Assets, including the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign and international applications related to and/or seeking benefit of said Patent Assets and Related US Applications and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related Foreign Applications"), in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said Related Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Related Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said Related Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

For the same consideration, Assignor agrees, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute said Patent Assets, Related US Applications

and Related Foreign Applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, assist in prosecution of said Patent Assets, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, assist in prosecution of legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor also hereby sells, assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any and all past infringement of all said Patent Assets, Related US Applications, and Related Foreign Applications, including said inventions and improvements which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment.

I //	N WITNESS WHEREOF	F, We have hereunto se	et hand and seal this 🦞	day of
		Timothee	Lesne	(SEAL)
		Date:	1911112020	

No.	Docket No.	Title	App. No.	Country
1	RUMSAM3PRV	TAMPER-PROOF WINE CASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	62/516,362	US
2	RUMSAM3	TAMPER-PROOF WINE CASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	16/002,768	US
3	RUMSAM3PCT	TAMPER-PROOF WINE CASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PCT/US18/36547	PCT
4	RUMSAM4PRV	TAMPER-PROOF WINE CASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	62/672,894	US
5	RUMSAM5CNUM	TAMPER-PROOF WINE CASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	2019206833144	CN
6	RUMSAM6PCT	TAMPER-PROOF BOTTLE CASE AND METHODS THEREOF	PCT/US20/32038	PCT
7	RUMSAM6CNUM	TAMPER-PROOF BOTTLE CASE	2019206560537	CN
8	RUMSAM7PCT	TAMPER-PROOF BOTTLE CASE AND METHODS THEREOF	PCT/US2020/039385	PCT
9	RUMSAM7CNUM	TAMPER-PROOF BOTTLE CASE AND METHODS THEREOF	2019209616375	CN
10	RUMSAM8PCT	TAMPER-PROOF BOTTLE CASE	PCT/CN2019/094309	PCT
11	RUMSAM9PCT	BOTTLE CASES WITH TAMPER-PROOF SECURITY AND METHODS THEREOF	PCT/CN2019/120145	PCT
12	RUMSAM11	FOLDING TAMPER- PROOF CASE AND METHODS THEREOF	16/904,106	US

13	RUMSAM11CIP	FOLDING TAMPER-	17/005,737	US
		PROOF CASE AND		
		METHODS THEREOF		
14	RUMSAM11CN	FOLDING TAMPER-	202080001310.9	CN
		PROOF CASE		
15	RUMSAM11EP	FOLDING TAMPER-	20184070.9	EP
		PROOF CASE		
16	RUMSAM11MX	FOLDING TAMPER-	MX/a/2020/010720	MX
:		PROOF CASE		
17	RUMSAM11PCT	FOLDING TAMPER-	PCT/CN2020/094300	PCT
		PROOF CASE		

WHEREAS, I, Lewis Ka Hang Cheng, ("Assignor"), have invented certain improvements in various technologies, certain of which are reflected in the various patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A (together with the improvements collectively referred to as the "Patent Assets"), and whereas Assignor has assigned certain rights in the Patent Assets and wishes to confirm such assignments, and whereas

Citadel Casing Ltd PO Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre Road Town, Tortola 1110 British Virgin Islands

("Assignee") desires to recognize and accept all the rights in same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms all previous assignment of rights in the Patent Assets and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee any additional unassigned rights to the Patent Assets, including the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets, including in and to any conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or request for continued examination ("RCE") thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related US Applications"), preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Patent Assets and Related US Applications, to Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor, confirms all previous assignment of rights in the Patent Assets and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee any additional unassigned rights to the Patent Assets, including the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign and international applications related to and/or seeking benefit of said Patent Assets and Related US Applications and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related Foreign Applications"), in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said Related Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Related Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said Related Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

For the same consideration, Assignor agrees, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute said Patent Assets, Related US Applications

and Related Foreign Applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, assist in prosecution of said Patent Assets, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, assist in prosecution of legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor also hereby sells, assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any and all past infringement of all said Patent Assets, Related US Applications, and Related Foreign Applications, including said inventions and improvements which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We hav	e hereunto set hand and seal this	day of
November, 2020.	Lewis Ka Hang Cheng	(SEAL)
	Date:	

No.	Docket No.	Title	App. No.	Country
1	RUMSAM3PRV	TAMPER-PROOF WINE CASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	62/516,362	US
2	RUMSAM3	TAMPER-PROOF WINE CASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	16/002,768	US
3	RUMSAM3PCT	TAMPER-PROOF WINE CASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PCT/US18/36547	PCT
4	RUMSAM4PRV	TAMPER-PROOF WINE CASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	62/672,894	US
5	RUMSAM6PCT	TAMPER-PROOF BOTTLE CASE AND METHODS THEREOF	PCT/US20/32038	PCT
6	RUMSAM6CNUM	TAMPER-PROOF BOTTLE CASE	2019206560537	CN
7	RUMSAM7PCT	TAMPER-PROOF BOTTLE CASE AND METHODS THEREOF	PCT/US2020/039385	PCT
8	RUMSAM7CNUM	TAMPER-PROOF BOTTLE CASE AND METHODS THEREOF	2019209616375	CN
9	RUMSAM8PCT	TAMPER-PROOF BOTTLE CASE	PCT/CN2019/094309	PCT
10	RUMSAM9PCT	BOTTLE CASES WITH TAMPER-PROOF SECURITY AND METHODS THEREOF	PCT/CN2019/120145	PCT
11	RUMSAM11	FOLDING TAMPER- PROOF CASE AND METHODS THEREOF	16/904,106	US
12	RUMSAM11CIP	FOLDING TAMPER- PROOF CASE AND METHODS THEREOF	17/005,737	US

13	RUMSAM11CN	FOLDING TAMPER-	202080001310.9	CN
		PROOF CASE		
14	RUMSAM11EP	FOLDING TAMPER-	20184070.9	EP
		PROOF CASE		
15	RUMSAM11MX	FOLDING TAMPER-	MX/a/2020/010720	MX
		PROOF CASE		
16	RUMSAM11PCT	FOLDING TAMPER-	PCT/CN2020/094300	PCT
		PROOF CASE		

WHEREAS, I, Andy Wong, ("Assignor"), have invented certain improvements in various technologies, certain of which are reflected in the various patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A (together with the improvements collectively referred to as the "Patent Assets"), and whereas Assignor has assigned certain rights in the Patent Assets and wishes to confirm such assignments, and whereas

Citadel Casing Ltd PO Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre Road Town, Tortola 1110 British Virgin Islands

("Assignee") desires to recognize and accept all the rights in same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms all previous assignment of rights in the Patent Assets and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee any additional unassigned rights to the Patent Assets, including the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets, including in and to any conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or request for continued examination ("RCE") thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related US Applications"), preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Patent Assets and Related US Applications, to Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor, confirms all previous assignment of rights in the Patent Assets and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee any additional unassigned rights to the Patent Assets, including the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign and international applications related to and/or seeking benefit of said Patent Assets and Related US Applications and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related Foreign Applications"), in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said Related Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Related Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said Related Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

For the same consideration, Assignor agrees, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute said Patent Assets, Related US Applications

-1-

and Related Foreign Applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, assist in prosecution of said Patent Assets, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, assist in prosecution of legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor also hereby sells, assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any and all past infringement of all said Patent Assets, Related US Applications, and Related Foreign Applications, including said inventions and improvements which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We ha	ve hereunto set hand and seal this	day of
<u> </u>	140	(SEAL)
	Andy Wong	
	Date: $\frac{\sqrt{5}}{\sqrt{2}}$	24

No.	Docket No.	Title	App. No.	Country
1	RUMSAM11	FOLDING TAMPER-	16/904,106	US
		PROOF CASE AND		
		METHODS THEREOF		
2	RUMSAM11CIP	FOLDING TAMPER-	17/005,737	US
		PROOF CASE AND		
		METHODS THEREOF		
3	RUMSAM11CN	FOLDING TAMPER-	202080001310.9	CN
		PROOF CASE		
4	RUMSAM11EP	FOLDING TAMPER-	20184070.9	EP
		PROOF CASE		
5	RUMSAM11MX	FOLDING TAMPER-	MX/a/2020/010720	MX
		PROOF CASE		
6	RUMSAM11PCT	FOLDING TAMPER-	PCT/CN2020/094300	PCT
		PROOF CASE		

RECORDED: 03/12/2021